05-30-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To th

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

narks:

	10	02106731 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		
1. Name of conveying	party(ies):	O Name and address of respirite morbificals		
□ Individual	☐ Association	Name: SciMed Life Systems, Inc.		
 ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State 	·	Internal Address: One SciMed Place		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Street Address:		
		City: Maple Grove State: MN ZIP: 55311	_	
 Nature of conveyar Assignment 	☐ Merger	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
☐ Security Agreem☐ Other	ent Change of Name	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership		
- Outor		☐ Limited Partnership		
		☑ Corporation-State <u>Minnesota</u>		
		☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	;	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: May	2, 2002	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number	r(s) or Registration number(s):			9
If this document is t	peing filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	~ 3 ~ 4	71
		D. T. J. and D. alabatian No. (a)	فہ	7 7 5 (77)
A. Trademark Appl	ication No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,470,677	and other	· 📆
		- C	ာ	19
		50	-	
	Additional nu	mbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	71.75 A. Marian A. Marian	o no
5. Name and address	of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations	Ģ	FC 380
	document should be mailed:	involved: 1	2	<u> </u>
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	=	C.):
Name: Wayne A. S	Siverteon	⊠ Enclosed	•	
Ivanie. <u>Vvayne A. C</u>	774-13011	 Authorized to be charged to depos 	iit	
Address: 3	AWROCKI, ROONEY & SIVERTSON, P.A. 433 Broadway Street N.E., Suite 401	account		
IV	linneapolis, MN 55413	8. Deposit Account Number:	_	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if	:
		paying by deposit account)		
	DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and sig	nature.			
To the best of my k	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is		
a liue copy	of the original document.	halt	14	2451
Wayne A. Sivertson		ME	100	we
Name of Person Sign	ing Signa	ture total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachmen	its and	document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94)	55019/250/101and 55099/332/101		
A 4 10 de como ente te be	DO recorded with required cover sheet informati	not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be	Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks		
	Box Assignments			
	Washington, D.C. 20231	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded. Includ	ling tim	e for reviewin
the document and ga		reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding to ns, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mar		
	0000144 2470677			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an office and principal place of business at One Boston Scientific Place, Natick, Massachusetts 01760-1537, has adopted, used and registered the mark PRECISION TACK, Registration No. 2470677, issued July 17, 2001; and

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an office and principal place of business at One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Boston Scientific Corporation, does hereby assign to SciMed Life Systems, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the identified mark, and the U.S. Trademark Registration.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION
By: (Sign Name)
Paul W. Sandman (Print Name
Its: Senior Vice President, Secretary and General (Title) Counsel
Date: May 2, WOZ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0322

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>)) SS:	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)	
On this 2 nd day of <u>May</u> , 2002, be <u>Paul W. Sandman</u> , the person instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation in the interval of the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation in the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation in the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation is a second contract to the identified corporation is a second contract to the identification in the identification is a second contract to the identification is a second contract	who signed this a free act on his
Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Oct. 4.	C

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0323